

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2605 OF 2000

MANNUBAI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAMUNESWARA SA (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for both the parties have made a joint request that negotiations for settlement

are going on between the parties and, therefore, the case may be adjourned. It is ordered

accordingly.

Let the matter come up after summer vacation.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master