

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2605 OF 2000

MANNUBAI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAMUNESWARA SA (DEAD) BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

se and willingness of Taking into account the peculiar facts of the ca

to be respondent No.1(a) to 1(h) to pay a reasonable amount in case the property is

transferred to them, we feel it would be appropriate for the High Court to appoint an approved valuer to find out the present market value of the property. On such fixation being done, respondent No.1(a) to 1(h) may be asked to pay the said amount for the purpose of conveyance by the appellants to

ontd....2/-

C

-2-

Court is requested to them. Since the matter is pending since long, the High Court is requested to appoint an approved valuer within a period of one month from today for the purpose of valuation. The valuation report by the valuer shall be sent by the High Court to this Court within four months so that the appeal can be appropriately dealt with.

Call the matter after six months.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij)

Court Master

Court Master